parents and guardians of the disabled children on the proper care of disabled children, prevention of 

disability and causes of disability in prenatal and postnatal period including the role of inclusive 

education in the learning process of a disabled children. Further, in the session 2009-2010 total one 

hundred and eighty seven (187) disabled children are admitted in class I and IV in the local formal 

schools. 

Under this programme the Children With Special Needs are enjoying a healthy educational 

environment, as a good number of (nearly 3000) disabled children are admitted in formal schools of